Technical Data Sheet
1-Ear Clamp with mechanical interlock
Product Group 105 & 155
2www.oetiker.com
Clamp ear: fast and simple installation, visible deformation provides evidence of proper closure
Dimple: increases clamping force

4www.oetiker.com1-Ear Clamp with mechanical interlock PG 105 & 155
Order information
  Size range (mm)
   8.9  –  10.5
   9.7  –  11.3
   10.4  –  12.3
   11.4  –  13.3
   11.5  –  13.5
   11.9  –  13.8
   11.9  –  14
   12.6  –  14.5
   13.5  –  15.7
   15.1  –  17
   15.7  –  18.5
   17 – 19.8
   18.2  –  21
   19.8  –  22.6
   21.3  –  24.1
   22.8  –  25.6
   24 –  27.1
   25.5  –  28.6
   27 –  30.1
   28.5  –  31.6
   30 –  33.1
   31.5  –  34.6
   33 –  36.1
   34.5  –  37.6
   35 –  38.1
   36.5  –  39.6
Item No. Ref. No. Ear width
inside (mm)
1-Ear Clamp with mechanical Interlock, stainless
Band width 7.0 mm, thickness 0.6 mm
15500000 0105.0R 5
15500001 0113.0R 5
15500002 0123.0R 6
15500003 0133.0R 6
15500004 0135.0R 6.5
15500005 0138.0R 6
15500006 0140.0R 6.5
15500007 0145.0R 6
15500008 0157.0R 7
15500009 0170.0R 6
15500010 0185.0R 9
15500011 0198.0R 9
15500012 0210.0R 9
15500013 0226.0R 9
15500014 0241.0R 9
15500015 0256.0R 9
15500016 0271.0R 10
15500017 0286.0R 10
15500018 0301.0R 10
15500019 0316.0R 10
15500020 0331.0R 10
15500021 0346.0R 10
15500022 0361.0R 10
15500023 0376.0R 10
15500024 0381.0R 10
15500025 0396.0R 10
  Size range (mm)
   37.9  –  41
   39.4  –  42.5
   40.9  –  44
   42.4  –  45.5
  43.9  –  47
   45.4  –  48.5
   46.9  –  50
  48.4  –  51.5
   49.9  –  53
   51.4  –  54.5
   52.9  –  56
   54.4  –  57.5

5www.oetiker.com1-Ear Clamp with mechanical interlock PG 105 & 155
Order information
  Size range (mm)
  76.9  –  80
   78.4  –  81.5
   79.9  –  83
  81.4  –  84.5
   82.9  –  86
   84.4  –  87.5
   85.9  –  89
   87.4  –  90.5
  88.9  –  92
  90.4  –  93.5
   91.9  –  95
   93.4  –  96.5
  94.9  –  98
  96.4  –  99.5
  97.9  –  101
  99.4  –  102.5
  100.9  –  104
   102.4  –  105.5
   103.9  –  107
  105.4  –  108.5
   106.9  –  110
  108.4  –  111.5
  109.9  –  113
   111.4  –  114.5
   112.9  –  116
Item No. Ref. No. Ear width
inside (mm)
1-Ear Clamp with mechanical Interlock, stainless
Band width 7.0 mm, thickness 0.6 mm
15500052 0800.0R 10
15500053 0815.0R 10
15500054 0830.0R 10
15500055 0845.0R 10
15500056 0860.0R 10
15500057 0875.0R 10
15500058 0890.0R 10
15500059 0905.0R 10
15500060 0920.0R 10
15500061 0935.0R 10
15500062 0950.0R 10
15500063 0965.0R 10
15500064 0980.0R 10
15500065 0995.0R 10
15500066 1010.0R 10
15500067 1025.0R 10
15500101 1040.0R 10
15500068 1055.0R 10
15500102 1070.0R 10
15500103 1085.0R 10
15500104 1100.0R 10
15500105 1115.0R 10
15500106 1130.0R 10
15500107 1145.0R 10
15500069 1160.0R 10